

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34625-34628/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2025 in WA No. 3080/2024 24-10-2025 in WA No. 2251/2025 24-10-2025 in CMP No. 23319/2024 24-10-2025 in CMP No. 17269/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

S. SWAMYNATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 66-69/2026 in SLP(C) No. 34625-34628/2025 (XII)
FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 36978/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 27755/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Amrit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nilesh Ukey, Adv.
Mr. Abhisar Thakral, Adv.
Mr. Akash Verma, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.f.philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Togin M. Babichen, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. K.s.badhrinathan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent no. 5 seeking adjournment of personal difficulty of learned senior counsel and for filing counter affidavit to contempt petition, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR